REGULAR SESSION PERKINS TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES

September 10, 2024, 6:00 P.M.

2610 Columbus Avenue, Sandusky, Ohio 44870

AGENDA

Call to Order	
Pledge of Allegiance	
Roll Call - Mr. Ommert, Mr. Lang, Mr. Coleman	
Adopt Agenda	
Approve Minutes of August 27 th	
Approve Financial Statements – for the period ending September 10 th , 2024	
New Business:	
<u>Ivew Dusiness.</u>	
Resolution 2024-128	Approve a Then & Now Payment to Richard L. Bowen & Associates Inc. in the amount of \$28,125.00 for professional services.
Resolution 2024-	Approve a Then & Now Payment to Bricker Graydon in the amount of \$6,375.70 for professional services.
Resolution 2024-128	Hire Emily Adams as a part-time Administrative Assistant in the Public Works Department at an hourly rate of \$19.00, effective September 11, 2024.
Resolution 2024-	Approve an amendment to Lori Hohler's Schedule A to provide for an hourly rate of \$23.10, effective September 11, 2024.
Resolution 2024-	Authorize purchase of a Custom Life Line Superliner Ambulance from Pfund Superior Sales Co. in an amount not to exceed \$380,000.00.
Resolution 2024-	Authorize purchase of a Ford F-150 Responder from Statewide Ford in an amount not to exceed \$72,000.00.
Resolution 2024-	Authorize the submittal of a grant application to OTARMA for the MORE Grant in the amount of \$1,000 and accept the grant if so awarded.

Department Reports:

- Police Department
- Fire Department
- Community Development
- Public Works Department
- Zoning
- Recreation
- Administrator

Notices/Correspondence:

• Next Regular Meeting – September 24, 2024, at 8:30 a.m.

Proclamation:

• Recognizing the NAACP Sandusky Unit 3199's 74th Freedom Fund Banquet

Fiscal Officer Comments:

Trustees Discussion:

Public Forum:

Adjournment

The adoption of all above resolutions and motions was in an open meeting of this Board and all deliberations of this Board and any of its committees that resulted in such formal actions were in open meetings to the public in compliance with all legal requirements including Section 121.22(G) of the Ohio Revised Code.